
  M/s BPL Medical Technologies  
 

P a g e  1 | 3 

 

Statement on Prequalification of the Tender 

Tender No: 1D1/TSMSIDC/EQU-C/2016-17, Dated: 16-04-2016. 

Bids received on: 27.06.2016 

 

S. No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

1 Firm Name and Address Page No: 8 Enclosed 

M/s. BPL Medical Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 

B3, IDA Uppal, Hyderabad-500039. 

Reg. Off: 11th KM, Bannerghatta Road, Arakere, 

Bangalore- 560 076. 

Ph. No. 040-27208855, 9848185838 

Fax No.040-27208855 

Email: nageswara.rao@bpl.in  

Complies 

2 Details of Quoted items: Page No : 128 Enclosed 

No. of items Quoted: 6 Nos. Make: BPL 
1. Multi Para Monitors (5 Para)  

Model: Excel Sign E12 
2. Multi Para Monitor (7 para)  

Model: Excel Sign E12 
3. Multi Para Monitor (3 para) 

Model: Clear Sign C8 
4. Pulse Oxymeters 

Model: Clear Sign C8 
5. ECG Machine 12 Channel 

 Model: Cardiart 9108 
6. Defibrillator 

 Model: Relife 700 

Complies 

3 Manufacturer / Authorised 
Distributor.  
If authorized Distributor Name 
of the Manufacturer who given 
authorization 

Page No: 8,109 to 114 Enclosed 

Bidder is a Manufacturer. 

Complies 

4A EMD required as per tender for 
quoted schedules 
Cumulative EMD required 
Item Name       EMD 
1. MPM 5 Para            Rs.170,000 
2.MPM 7 Para Rs.  72,000 
3.MPM 3 Para Rs.144,000 
4. P.Oxymeter Rs.  26,000 
5. ECG Machine Rs.  21,000 

6.Defibrillator Rs.  60,000 
Total EMD Rs.4,93,000 

 
                      

Page No: 4 & 5 Enclosed 
1. DD. No. 696400 dated.20.06.16 for an amount of 

Rs. 1,70,000/- from HDFC Bank, Hyd. 
2. DD. No. 696401 dated.20.06.16 for an amount of 

Rs. 72,000/- from HDFC Bank, Hyderabad. 
3. DD. No. 696402 dated.20.06.16 for an amount of 

Rs.1,44,000/- from HDFC Bank, Hyd. 
4. DD. No. 696406 dated.20.06.16 for an amount of 

Rs. 26,000/- from HDFC Bank, Hyderabad. 
5. DD. No. 696403 dated.20.06.16 for an amount of 

Rs. 21,000/- from HDFC Bank, Hyderabad. 
6. DD. No. 696404 dated.20.06.16 for an amount of 

Rs. 60,000/- from HDFC Bank, Hyderabad. 

Complies 

4B Processing fee for Rs: 5725/- 

Details of enclosed DD like DD 

No.DD date, Issued Bank’s 

name, Brach Name, Place 

Page No: 3 Enclosed 

DD. No. 696405 dated.20.06.2016from HDFC Bank, 

Hyderabad  

 

Complies 

5 General information on the 

bidder’s company in Form P-1 

Page No: 8 Enclosed 

 

Complies 

6 Total Sales of similar goods irrespective of brand and specification during each of Three 

financial years of, 2012-13 ,2013-14 & 2014-15, (Form P2A): Page No: 9 Enclosed 

Complies 

Items Tender 
Qty 

PQ 
Qty 

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 

Multi Para Monitors (5 Para) 48 48 96 115 148 

mailto:nageswara.rao@bpl.in


  M/s BPL Medical Technologies  
 

P a g e  2 | 3 

 

S. No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

Multi Para Monitor (7 para) 12 12 55 85 105 

Multi Para Monitor( 3 para) 48 48 250 310 385 

Pulse Oxymeters 48 48 354 485 545 

ECG Machine 12 Channel 6 6 384 512 625 

Defibrillator 6 6 434 565 
683 

 
7 Total sales of goods of model offered in Bid during each of Three financial years of 

2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-15. Form P2B Page No: 10 Enclosed 

Complies 

Items T. Qty PQ qty 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 

Multi Para Monitors (5 Para) 48 38 45 58 62 

Multi Para Monitor (7 para) 12 10 45 58 62 

Multi Para Monitor( 3 para) 48 38 55 39 43 

Pulse Oxymeters 48 38 55 39 43 

ECG Machine 12 Channel 6 5 104 134 164 

Defibrillator 
6 5 14 18 24 

8 List of major customers in 

support of turnover in Form P-3 

Page No: 12 – 19 Enclosed. Complies 

9 Details of service centres in TS 

in Form P-4 

Page No: 86 Enclosed. 
 

Complies 

10 Past supply Performance 
certificate in Form-P5 
(Certificate from statutory 
auditor) 

Page No: 87 Enclosed. Complies 

11 Financial Capacity of Bidder in 
Form P6, Page No: 88 
Enclosed 

2012-13 

Cr 

 

2013-14 

Cr 

2014-15 

Cr 

Avg. Annual 

Turnover in 

Cr 

Complies 

Cumulative Turnover for all 6 
items is Rs. 370.00 Lakhs 

134.58 59.69 105.25 120.37 

12 Declaration in Form 7 Page No: 89 Enclosed. Complies 

13 Form T1 Specifications 

(Quoted technical 

Higher/Lower) 

Page No: 90-104 Enclosed. 

 

Complies 

14 Form T2 (Check List) Page No: 105 & 106 Enclosed. Complies 

15 Form T3 

(List of Documents Scanned and 

Uploaded) 

Page No: 107 Enclosed. Complies 

16 Form-T4 
(Documents to be submitted in 
hard copy in MSIDC office) 

Page No: 108 Enclosed. Complies 

17 Pre-qualification criterion Page No: 105 Accepted Complies 

18 Technical specifications Page No: 90-104 Enclosed. Complies 

19 General instruction to bidders Page No: 105 Accepted Complies 

20 Standard procedure for bid 

evaluation 

Page No: 106 Accepted Complies 



  M/s BPL Medical Technologies  
 

P a g e  3 | 3 

 

S. No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

21 General condition of proposed 

contract(GCC) 

Page No: 106 Accepted Complies 

22 Special Conditions Page No: 106 Accepted Complies 

23 Delivery Period 

Within 60 days 

Page No: 105 Accepted Complies 

24 Bid Letter Form Page No: 106 Enclosed. Complies 

25 Section-C Page No: 106 & 126 Accepted Complies 

26 CE/USFDA/ISO Certificates Page No: 110 & 111, 129-133 Enclosed. 

ISO 13485: 2003/2012 certificate valid up to 

25.04.2018. 

ISO 9001: 2008 certificate valid up to 25.04.2018. 

EC Certificate for item Monitoring systems is valid 

up to 29.04.2020. 

EC Certificate for item ECG is valid up to 17.09.2017 

EC Certificate for item Defibrillators is valid up to 

23.04.2018. 

Complies 

27 Any legal Cases or Blacklisted Page No:  

No adverse compalints.  

Complies 

28 Other Certificates Page. No: 117  

VAT registered in Telangana State & AP,  

TIN No of AP: 28381092339 

Page. No. 112 

PAN No. AAFCB3158E  

Page. No. 116-125 

IT Returns for FY: 2012-13, 13-14, 14-15 

Complies 

 
Remarks:  
 

1. Satisfactory performance certificates from the end users not enclosed. However the 

copies of purchase orders from the distributors enclosed in respect to support P3 Form, as 

the bidder is Manufacturer.  

 

 

 


